# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM550455

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inheris Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		10/30/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Inheris Biopharma, Inc.		
Street Address:	150 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1840		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88232942	INHERIS
Serial Number:	88020231	KYVIDAS
Serial Number:	88444963	KYVODA
Serial Number:	88020226	RYNCLESS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152734319

tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com Email:

Jennifer D. Arkowitz **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1117961
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Wells
SIGNATURE:	/Amy M. Wells/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=INHERIS PHARMACEUTICALS INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) (002)#page1.tif source=INHERIS PHARMACEUTICALS INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) (002)#page2.tif source=INHERIS PHARMACEUTICALS INC.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) (002)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INHERIS

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INHERIS

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "INHERIS BIOPHARMA, INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 2:03

O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7202167 8100 SR# 20197816489

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\

Authentication: 203905189

Date: 10-31-19

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INHERIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Inheris Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

### **DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:**

- 1. That the name of this corporation is Inheris Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "*Corporation*"), and that the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on December 19, 2018 under the name Inheris Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
- 2. That the Board of Directors duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of the Corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are substantially as follows:

**RESOLVED**: Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Inheris Biopharma, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 3. That the foregoing amendment was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.
- 4. That this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

(signature page follows)

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:03 PM 10/30/2019
FILED 02:03 PM 10/30/2019
SR 20197816489 - File Number 7202167

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on October 30, 2019.

By: /s/ Mark A. Wilson

Name: Mark A. Wilson

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006801 FRAME: 0252

**RECORDED: 11/21/2019**